

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23882-23883/2013

D. VENKATESWARLU ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19686 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23044 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23884 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23885 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23887 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23889 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debojit, Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

Item No.99

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.23882-23883/2013

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 4 is awaited in both the matters.

SLP(C) NO. 23884 and 23885 of 2013

Both the respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

SLP(C) NO. 23887 of 2013

Service report in respect of both the respondents is awaited.

SLP(C) NO. 23889 of 2013

Service report in respect of both the respondents is awaited.

SLP(C) NO. 19686 and 23044 of 2013

The duly represented respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

List again on 21.10.2013.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |

rd