

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23882-23883/2013

D. VENKATESWARLU ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

- SLP(C) No. 19686/2013
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 23044/2013
(with office report)
- SLP(C) No. 23884/2013
(with office report)
- SLP(C) No. 23885/2013
(with office report)
- SLP(C) No. 23887/2013
(with office report)
- SLP(C) No. 23889/2013
(with office report)
- (With prayer for and directions and Office Report)

Date : 04/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr.D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv.
- Mr. V.N. Reghupathy, Adv.
- Mr. CSN Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
- Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv.
- Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.23882/2013

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.07.08
13:11:56 IST

Reason: Six weeks' time is granted, as last opportunity, to
respondent No.1 and as first opportunity, to respondent Nos.2
to 4 for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.43 -2-

SLP(C) Nos.23884,23885,23887 and 23889/2013

Six weeks' time is granted, as last opportunity, to

respondent Nos.1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit in the
above matters.

SLP(C) No. 19686/2013

Six weeks' time is granted, as last opportunity, to
respondent Nos.1 to 5 for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 23044/2013

Six weeks' time is granted, as last opportunity, to all
the three respondents for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 2.9.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar