

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
23882-23883/2013(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/11/2012
in WP No. 22033/2012 and WP No. 22121/2012 passed by the High
Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and
the State of Andhra Pradesh)

D. VENKATESWARLU ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19686/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23044/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23884/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23885/2013

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23887/2013

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23889/2013

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 22/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the order passed in SLP (C) No. 37227/2012 and connected matters decided on 05.05.2014, the present special leave petitions are also dismissed.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master